



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.2315 OF 2021

[Lokmanya Tilak Jankalyan Shikshan Sanstha and others .vs. Smt. Kiran Manish Kimmatkar and others]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri Harish D. Dangre, Advocate for the petitioners,
Shri A.P. Raghute, Advocate for respondent no.1.

.....

CORAM : N.B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATED : AUGUST 12, 2021.

Heard.

Issue notice for final disposal to the respondents,
returnable after four weeks.

Shri Raghute, learned Advocate waives service on
behalf of respondent no.1.

The learned Advocate for the respondent no.1
makes a statement, on instructions, that in the meanwhile
he will not press the contempt proceeding filed by him before
the College Tribunal.

(N.B. Suryawanshi, J.)