



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 2315 OF 2021

(Lokmanya Tilak Jankalyan Shikshan Sanstha, Thr. Its Secretary & Anr.

Vs.

Smt. Kiran Manish Kimmatkar & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Ms. B. Hindustani, Advocate h/f Mr. H.D. Dangre, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. A.P. Raghute, Advocate for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. S.M. Bhagde, Advocate for the Respondent No.2.

CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.

DATED : 10th JANUARY, 2023

Ms. Hindustani, learned counsel holding for Mr. Dangre, learned counsel for the petitioners, makes a statement that the respondent No.3 has been served and Mr. N.P. Lambat, learned counsel is appearing for the respondent No.3.

2. Office to verify and correct the position.

JUDGE