



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.2315/2021

Lokmanya Tilak Jankalyan Shikshan Sanstha and another V Smt. Kiran and others

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Mr. H.D. Dangre, Adv for petitioners.
Mr. A.P. Raghute, Adv for resp. no.1/Caveator.

CORAM : AVINASH G GHAROTE J.
DATE : 13-10-2023

The learned Counsels appearing for the parties make a statement that the record and proceedings are not necessary for the decision of the present petition as they have already placed on record all the documents, on the basis of which, the appeal before the University and College Tribunal was decided.

2. List the present petition on 26-10-2023.

JUDGE