



2026:BHC-NAG:676

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2315 OF 2021

In

STAMP NO. OF

Lokmanya Tilak Jankalyan Shikshan Sanstha, ...PETITIONER
Thr. Secretary / Authorized Director, Nagpur
And Anr

V/S

Kiran Manish Kimmatkar And OthersRESPONDENT

HARISH DAMODHAR DANGRE for Petitioner
SHRI. A.P. RAGHUTE ADV. FOR R. NO.1 CAV. for
Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AVINASH G.
GHAROTE J**

DATE : 4th December, 2023

P.C. :

S.O.after vacation at the request of shri H.D.Dangre Adv. for the
petitioner. Shri A.P.Raghute Adv. for R-1. Shri S.M.Bhagde
Adv. for R-2. Shri N.P.Lambat Adv. for R-3.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)