



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

Writ Petition No. 2315 of 2021

.....anya Tilak Jankalyan Shikshan Sanstha, through its Secretary, Laxmi Nagar, Nagpur and anr.
..vs.. Smt. Kiran Manish Kimmatkar and ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. H. D. Dangre, Advocate for the petitioners
Mr. A. P. Raghute, Advocate for the respondent no. 1
Mr. N. P. Lambat, Advocate for respondent no. 3

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE J.

DATED : 21-08-2024

One of the issues involved is whether the UGC Regulations of 2010 (page no. 28) made applicable vide Direction No. 4 of 2012 (page no. 25) issued by the Vice-Chancellor will be applicable, if the direction has been not culminated into statute in terms of sub-section (8) of Section 14 of the Maharashtra Universities Act, 1994.

Corrected as
per Court order
dtd. 10.10.2024

Learned counsel for the University is not present to clarify the status.

Stand over to 5-9-2024.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)