



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

Writ Petition No. 2315 of 2021

.....anya Tilak Jankalyan Shikshan Sanstha through its Secretary/authorized Director, Nagpur and
anr. ..vs.. Smt. Kiran Manish Kimmatkar and ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. B. L. Dhruv, Advocate h/f Mr. H. D. Dangre, Advocate for petitioners
Mr. S. M. Rakshit, Advocate h/f Mr. A. P. Raghute, Advocate for respondent
no. 1
Mr. N. P. Lambat, Advocate for respondent no. 3

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE J.

DATED : 05-09-2024

Adjournment is sought on the count that
counsel for respondent no. 1 is not keeping well.

List in the week commencing from 23-9-2024.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)