



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

Writ Petition No. 2315 of 2021

anyanya Tilak Jankalyan Shikshan Sanstha, through its Secretary, Laxmi Nagar, Nagpur and anr.
..vs.. Smt. Kiran Manish Kimmatkar and ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. H. D. Dangre, Advocate for the petitioners
Mr. A. P. Raghute, Advocate for respondent no. 1
Mr. S. M. Bhagde Advocate for respondent no. 2
Mr. N. P. Lambat, Advocate for respondent no. 3

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE J.

DATED : 10-10-2024

In the order dated 21-8-2024, sub-section (8) of Section 12 of the Maharashtra Public Universities Act, 2016 be read as sub-section (8) of Section 14 of the Maharashtra Universities Act, 1994. The order be corrected accordingly.

Learned counsel for university seeks time to file detail submissions.

List in the week commencing from 18-11-2024.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)