



2026:BHC-NAG:676

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2315 OF 2021

In

STAMP NO. OF

Lokmanya Tilak Jankalyan Shikshan Sanstha, ...PETITIONER
Thr. Secretary / Authorized Director, Nagpur
And Anr

V/S

Kiran Manish Kimmatkar And OthersRESPONDENT

Ms. B. C. DHRUV, ADV. H/F Mr. HARISH DAMODHAR
DANGRE, ADV. FOR PETITIONER
SHRI. S. M. BHAGDE, ADV. FOR R-2

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE J

DATE : 25th June, 2025

P.C. :

AT THE REQUEST OF COUNSEL FOR R-2, LIST THE
MATTER AFTER TWO WEEKS.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)