



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.2315/2021**

**Lokmanya Tilak Jankalyan Shikshan Sanstha, Lokmanya Tilak Bhavan, Nagpur**  
**through its Secretary/Authorized Director and another**

**...Versus...**

**Smt. Kiran Manish Kimmatkar and others**

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders  
-----

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. H.D. Dangre and Mr. Akhtar Nawab Ansari, Advocates for petitioners  
Mr. A.P Raghute, Advocate for respondent No.1  
Mr. S.M. Bhagde, Advocate for respondent No.2  
Mr. N.P Lambat, Advocate for respondent No.3

**CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.**

**DATE : 27/11/2025**

Not before the Bench of which Justice Rohit W.  
Joshi is a Member.

**(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)**