



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 111 OF 2026

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 2315 OF 2021

(SMT. KIRAN MANISH KIMMATKAR

VS

MR. SATISH CHATURVEDI, PRESIDENT LOKMANYA TILAK JANKALYAN SHIKSHAN SANSTHA,
NAGPUR AND ANR)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or the directions,
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. A. P. Raghute, Advocate for petitioner.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATED : APRIL 15, 2026

1) Not before the Bench of which Rohit Joshi J. is a
Member.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)